
DISTRICT X - GIRLS AAA
TITUSVILLE, PA

Oct. 30, 2021
50, cloudy, muddy and soft surface

Results by runhigh.com
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Allderdice 29 1 4 5 9 10 15 16 21:32.1 2:38.0
2 Dubois Area 39 2 3 7 13 14 18 20 21:50.8 2:29.5
3 McDowell 54 6 8 11 12 17 19 21 22:25.5 1:01.6

Incomplete Teams: Erie, Obama Academy

Dual Meet Scores

Allderdice 2 wins
Dubois Area 1 wins
McDowell 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 0.5M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Allderdice 29 1 2 6 9 11 12 17 3:11.0 0:13.5
2 Dubois Area 44 3 4 8 14 15 16 21 3:16.4 0:15.9
3 McDowell 53 5 7 10 13 18 19 20 3:18.6 0:17.3

Incomplete Teams: Erie, Obama Academy

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Allderdice 28 1 3 5 8 11 12 15 6:48.1 0:45.8
2 Dubois Area 46 2 4 10 14 16 18 21 6:57.2 0:39.2
3 McDowell 52 6 7 9 13 17 19 20 7:03.6 0:21.7

Incomplete Teams: Erie, Obama Academy

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Allderdice 31 1 4 6 7 13 14 16 13:49.4 1:43.5
2 Dubois Area 40 2 3 8 10 17 18 21 13:59.9 1:48.3
3 McDowell 52 5 9 11 12 15 19 20 14:19.4 0:42.1

Incomplete Teams: Erie, Obama Academy

TEAM SCORES AT 2.5M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Allderdice 29 1 4 6 8 10 14 16 17:37.1 2:04.8
2 Dubois Area 40 2 3 7 11 17 18 21 17:49.2 2:15.6
3 McDowell 54 5 9 12 13 15 19 20 18:20.4 1:00.6

Incomplete Teams: Erie, Obama Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Allderdice
1 Ruthie Haworth, Jr* 19:49.3 6:24
4 Eyoha Teshome, So* 21:26.7 6:55
5 Abigail Naveh, Fr* 21:45.4 7:01
9 Gabby Berger, Jr* 22:11.5 7:10
10 Mary Eagle, So* 22:27.3 7:15
15 Natalie Lund, Jr* 22:52.8 7:23
16 Evangalina Passero, Fr*

22:53.0 7:23
Total Time = 1:47:40.2     Total Places = 29

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

2. Dubois Area
2 Morgan Roemer, So* 20:22.4 6:34
3 Sidney Beers, So* 21:13.2 6:51
7 Morgan King, So* 22:00.0 7:06
13 Julia Wirths, Jr* 22:46.2 7:21
14 Delaney Yarus, So* 22:51.8 7:23
18 Morgan Rothrock, Jr* 23:41.9 7:39
20 Hillary Beer, Jr* 25:46.8 8:19

Total Time = 1:49:13.6     Total Places = 39



3. McDowell
6 Brooke Hudnall, So* 21:52.2 7:03
8 Kaitlyn Stravinsky, So*22:02.8 7:07
11 Natalie Markowitz, Jr* 22:37.4 7:18
12 Eryn McFadden, So* 22:41.1 7:19
17 Sara Renshaw, So* 22:53.8 7:23
19 Kyla Kramer, So* 24:19.7 7:51
21 Mary Stravinsky, Jr* 25:52.1 8:21

Total Time = 1:52:07.3     Total Places = 54

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

0.5M
PLACE TIME

1M
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

2.5M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Ruthie Haworth, Jr* 1 3:03.2 1 6:24.7 1 12:46.9 1 16:14.9 19:49.3 6:24 Allderdice
2Q 2 Morgan Roemer, So* 3 3:09.3 2 6:36.4 2 13:04.2 2 16:35.2 20:22.4 6:34 Dubois Area
3Q 3 Sidney Beers, So* 4 3:11.0 4 6:42.3 3 13:32.7 3 17:16.8 21:13.2 6:51 Dubois Area
4Q Aurora Fuchs, Sr* 6 3:12.9 6 6:51.4 5 13:49.3 4 17:34.4 21:18.7 6:52 Erie
5 4 Eyoha Teshome, So* 2 3:05.4 3 6:38.6 4 13:45.2 5 17:36.8 21:26.7 6:55 Allderdice

7:00 Pace
6 5 Abigail Naveh, Fr* 12 3:16.7 9 6:55.9 8 14:03.4 7 17:54.8 21:45.4 7:01 Allderdice
7Q 6 Brooke Hudnall, So* 11 3:16.4 7 6:55.1 6 13:54.1 6 17:44.6 21:52.2 7:03 McDowell
8Q 7 Morgan King, So* 9 3:14.9 11 6:59.5 9 14:06.5 8 17:57.7 22:00.0 7:06 Dubois Area
9 8 Kaitlyn Stravinsky, So* 5 3:12.9 8 6:55.4 10 14:09.9 10 18:04.4 22:02.8 7:07 McDowell
10 9 Gabby Berger, Jr* 7 3:13.2 5 6:50.7 7 14:01.0 9 17:59.2 22:11.5 7:10 Allderdice
11 10 Mary Eagle, So* 10 3:16.1 12 7:10.4 14 14:30.3 11 18:19.6 22:27.3 7:15 Allderdice
12 11 Natalie Markowitz, Jr* 21 3:30.6 18 7:16.7 16 14:36.2 14 18:36.4 22:37.4 7:18 McDowell
13 12 Eryn McFadden, So* 14 3:19.3 14 7:11.6 12 14:27.0 13 18:31.3 22:41.1 7:19 McDowell
14 13 Julia Wirths, Jr* 16 3:25.1 15 7:12.0 11 14:23.5 12 18:25.2 22:46.2 7:21 Dubois Area
15 14 Delaney Yarus, So* 15 3:21.5 17 7:15.6 19 14:52.4 18 18:50.8 22:51.8 7:23 Dubois Area
16 15 Natalie Lund, Jr* 13 3:19.1 13 7:11.4 15 14:32.7 15 18:39.9 22:52.8 7:23 Allderdice
17 16 Evangalina Passero, Fr*

18 3:26.6 16 7:15.2 17 14:42.4 17 18:50.3 22:53.0 7:23 Allderdice
18 17 Sara Renshaw, So* 8 3:14.1 10 6:59.2 13 14:29.8 16 18:45.1 22:53.8 7:23 McDowell
19 18 Morgan Rothrock, Jr* 17 3:25.8 19 7:23.5 20 15:03.3 20 19:19.3 23:41.9 7:39 Dubois Area
20 Elidah Chapman, So* 22 3:33.8 22 7:31.4 22 15:24.3 21 19:45.3 24:05.9 7:46 Obama Academy
21 19 Kyla Kramer, So* 20 3:30.2 21 7:28.6 21 15:22.7 22 19:50.7 24:19.7 7:51 McDowell

8:00 Pace
22 20 Hillary Beer, Jr* 24 3:51.3 24 8:13.9 24 16:38.8 24 21:14.8 25:46.8 8:19 Dubois Area
23 21 Mary Stravinsky, Jr* 23 3:45.9 23 8:05.1 23 16:27.3 23 21:06.8 25:52.1 8:21 McDowell
24 Negley Samuels, Jr* 25 4:03.3 25 8:38.0 25 17:21.4 25 22:11.1 27:26.3 8:51 Obama Academy

* indicates females
2 finishers among Women Under 2
12 finishers among Women 2 - 2
9 finishers among Women 3 - 3
1 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
24 female finishers
24 total finishers


